

Potomac Law Group, PLLC 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 204-3005 Fax: (202) 318-7707

October 29, 2020

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

**RE:** Notification of Quality Voice & Data Inc. of Intent to Request Numbers for the North American Numbering Plan Administrator

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's FCC 15-70 Order, allowing interconnected VoIP providers to obtain resources directly from the North American Numbering Plan Administrator and/or the Pooling Administrator, Quality Voice & Data Inc. hereby notifies this Commission of its intent to request the resources identified below (or in attached). We are providing this notice at least 30 days prior to requesting numbers from the Numbering Administrators.<sup>1</sup>

Applicant's IPES OCN	NPA	Rate Center(s)	Initial/Growth	Quantity of Thousands- Blocks	Quantity of CO Codes
548J	239	FORT MYERS	Initial	10	1
548J	689	ORLANDO	Initial	10	1

-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 47 CFR § 52.15 (g)(3).

Page 2 of 2

548J	813	TAMPACEN	Initial	10	1
548J	904	JACKSONVL	Initial	10	1
548J	786	MIAMI	Initial	10	1

In addition, below is our regulatory and numbering contact information as required<sup>2</sup>:

## Regulatory Representative

Name: Katherine Barker Marshall, Counsel to Quality Voice & Data Inc. Address: 1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 700, Washington, DC 20004

E-mail: kmarshall@potomaclaw.com

Phone: 202-792-6422

## **Numbering Representative**

Name: Dean Garfinkel, President, Quality Voice & Data Inc.

Address: 102 Grant Street, Aurora, NE 68818

E-mail: dean@qualityvoicedata.com

Phone: (516) 656-5111

Further, we understand that we must provide any changes to the contact information within thirty (30) days. Please acknowledge this filing via return e-mail. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (202) 792-6422 if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Katherine Barker Marshall

Katherine Barker Marshall, Counsel to Quality Voice & Data Inc.

cc: Dean Garfinkel, Quality Voice & Data Inc.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 47 CFR § 52.15 (g) (3) (iv).